

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2008	3-0624	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/2	4/2008			In control:	Law, Justice and Human Service	s Committee
On agenda:					Final action:	12/8/2008	
Enactment date:	12/1	2/2008			Enactment #:	16319	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to execute a third amendment to the interlocal agreement between King County and the city of Bellevue for marine patrol services.						
Sponsors:	Kathy Lambert						
Indexes:	Bellevue, City of, Interlocal Agreement, Marine Patrol						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 16319.pdf, 2. 2008-0624 Attachment to trans letter Adopted 2008 charges for marine patrol.pdf, 3. 2008-0624 Attachment to trans letter Bellevue Marine ILA.doc, 4. 2008-0624 Fiscal Note.xls, 5. 2008-0624 Staff Report - Bellevue Marine ILA.doc, 6. 2008-0624 Transmittal Letter.doc, 7. A. Amendment to Interlocal Agreement						
					arine ILA.doc, 6	. 2008-0624 Transmittal Letter.doc,	
Date			ement			. 2008-0624 Transmittal Letter.doc,  tion	
Date 12/8/2008	Inter	local Agree	ement		Act		7. A. Amendment to
	Inter Ver.	local Agree Action By Metropoli	ement	ounty	Act Council He	tion	7. A. Amendment to
12/8/2008	Inter Ver. 1	local Agree Action By Metropoli Metropoli	ement itan King C itan King C tice and Hu	ounty ounty	Act Council He Council Pa	tion earing Held	7. A. Amendment to Result
12/8/2008 12/8/2008	Inter Ver. 1 1	local Agree Action By Metropoli Metropoli Law, Just Committe	ement itan King C itan King C tice and Hu	ounty ounty ıman	Act Council He Council Pa Services Re	tion earing Held ssed	7. A. Amendment to Result Pass

amendment to the interlocal agreement between King County and the city of

Bellevue for marine patrol services.

## STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. The city of Bellevue desires the King County sheriff's office to provide marine patrol

services in waters under jurisdiction of the city in 2008. Marine patrol services were provided

on a routine basis from May 1, 2008, through September 1, 2008. Before and after that time,

non-routine services will be available to the city on a call-out basis.

- 2. The county has the ability to provide those marine policing and law enforcement services.
- 3. Participation in the agreement is to the benefit of the citizens of King County.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The county executive is authorized to execute an agreement, substantially in the form

attached to this ordinance, with the city of Bellevue to provide marine law enforcement and policing services.